
13
.ll <

BHUBANESWAR | WEDNESDAY, 31 MAY 2023

State Bank of India, RBO, Balasore invites sealed offers from the
PSUs/Government Department/ Promoters/Private Parties having
ownership of R.C.C Building, ready for immediate occupation for its
undernoted Branches, in one building with good communication
facility for establishment of Branch and Loan processing centre. The
intending parties can collect tender documents from CM (Operation)
RBO Balasore from 01/06/2023 (10.00 AM) to 07/06/2023 (4.00 PM)

PREMISES REQUIRED ON LEASE BASIS FOR BRANCH PREMISES

Date : 31.05.2023 Place: Balasore

The premises shall be required to be altered/ modified as per Bank's
requirement and specifications. Interested parties who can legally
offer the premises should submit their offer in two separate sealed
covers, super-scribed "Technical Bid" and "Financial Bid” to any
one of the following address on or before 08.06.2023(04.00PM)

Chief Manager, SBI, SME Branch, Balasore, PIN - 756001,
Contact No.: 9692027466 and Regional Manager, Region-II,
Balasore, IND AREA, OT ROAD, BALASORE, ODISHA, PIN -
756001, Contact No.: 9668393942, Place: Balasore

Branch Name Carpet Area required Electrical
Load

SME BALASORE
Approx 2500sqft

Preferably(Ground Floor or
1st floor with lift facility) 40 KW

Parking

Both staff
parking and

customer parking
(Area approx

1000sqft)RACC BALASORE Approx 2500sqft

STATE BANK OF INDIA
Regional Business Office: Balasore

Industrial Area, OT Road, Balasore, Odisha,
PIN - 756001



CMYK

CMYK

CMYK

CMYK

_éÂû-8CKôk ùcfeûCeùKfû, cwkaûe 30 cA - 2023

Priinted, published and edited by Sri Pitabasa Mishra on behalf of UTKAL MAIL PRAKASHANI PVT. LTD. at Mahabir Printers, C/23/1, Industrial Estate, Rourkela-04, Head Office : A/8, Commercial Estate, Rourkela-12, Ph.0661-2401949, Admn. Office:
B/403, Sai Rose Apartment, Nandankanan Road, Raghunathpur Jali, Patia,Bhubaneswar-25, Cell:09437042623, E-mail:utkalmailnews@gmail.com (News&Features), utkalmaildelhi@gmail.com (Advt.) Managing Editor: Bibekananda Das, Editor: Pitabasa Mishra

SURAJ PRODUCTS LIMITED
CIN No. : L26942OR1991PLC002865

Regd. Office : Vill: Barpali,  P.O.: Kesramal, Rajgangpur, Dist. Sundargarh, Odisha-770017

Date: May 29, 2023
Place: Kolkata

By order of the Board
 A. N. Khatua

Company Secretary

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars

Financial
Year

Ended

Sl.
No.

5997.57

638.57

638.57

470.44

(12.42)

1140.00

-

4.13

31.03.2022
 (Audited)

Total Income from Operations
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax,
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period
(comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax)
and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of
Rs. 10/- each)
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as
shown in the Balance sheet of previous year
Earnings Per Share
(face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)
Basic & Diluted

31.03.2022
(Audited)

1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

EXTRACT OF THE  AUDITED STANDALONE  FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED  31 st  MARCH, 2023

Financial
Year

Ended

Note:
1. Figures for the three months ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 are the balancing figures between

audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and

Financial Year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of  the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and  Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.The full format of the of Statement
of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2023  are available on the
website of the Stock Exchanges: www.bseindia.com and www.cseindia.com as well as on the website  of the
Company: www.surajproducts.com

3. The above audited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and  thereafter approved by the Board of
Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2023.

4.  The Board of Directors have recmmended a final dividend of Rs. 1.50/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each for the
financial year ended 31st March, 2023 subject to approval of the shareholders at the forthcoming AGM.

    Place : Kolkata
    Date : 29.05.2023

By order of the Board of Directors
of Suraj Products Limited

Sd/-
(Y. K. Dalmia)

Managing Director
DIN-00605908

23713.93

3085.63

3085.63

2357.92

(12.42)

1140.00

6688.77

20.98

31.03.2023
(Audited)

28530.95

3571.46

3571.46

2600.81

9.67

1140.00

9173.85

22.81

Email- suproduct@gmail.com, Webmail: www.surajproducts.com

BOARD MEETING OUTCOME
Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,
we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held at Hotel Hindustan
International, 235 1, Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Elgin, Kolkata, West Bengal 700020 on May 29,
2023 have approved the following:
1. Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023 along with
Auditor’s Report on the Financial Results, Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March, 2023 and
Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended 31st March, 2023. Copy of the said results is enclosed.
2. Recommended final dividend of Rs.1.50/- (i.e. @ 15%) per Equity Share of face value of Rs.10/- each for the
financial year ended March 31. 2023, subject to the approval of the Members at the ensuing 32nd Annual
General Meeting of the Company. The said dividend, if declared at the ensuing Annual General Meeting (AGM)
of the Company, will be paid within 30 days from the date of AGM.
3. Director’s Report & Report on Corporate Governance for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023.
4. The Board of Director, based on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee Re-
appointed of Mr. Yogesh Kumar Dalmia as whole time Director designated as the Managing Director of the
Company w.e.f. 1st day of September, 2023 for a further period of five years, subject to approval of the mem-
bers at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting.
5.  Notice convening the 32nd Annual General Meeting to be held on Monday, the 11th day of September, 2023
at 12.30 PM.
6. Board has fixed the date for Book Closure. The Register of Members and Share Transfer Book of the Com-
pany will be closed from September 04, 2023 to September 11, 2023 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of
Annual General Meeting.

Three months ended

31.12.2022
(Unaudited)

4657.09

820.70

820.70

556.72

-

1140.00

-

4.89

31.03.2023
(Audited)
10281.44

1079.70

1079.70

760.72

9.67

1140.00

             -

6.67

BLOOM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN :  L27200OR1989PLC036629

Regd. Off ice : Plot No. P-25, Civi l  Township, Rourkela-769 004 (Odisha)
Tel : +91 9937040828, E-mail : bloom1989@ymail.com, bloomindustriesltd@gmail.com; Web : www .bloom-industries.com

  Quarter Ended
31.03.2023

Audited
31.12.2022

NOTES:
The above is extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st
March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.The full format of  Quarterly / Annual Results are available at
the Company’s website www.bloom-industries.com and on the website of stock exchange  www.bseindia.com/

 Audited
   31.03.2022

Year Ended
STSTSTSTSTAAAAATEMENTTEMENTTEMENTTEMENTTEMENT OFOFOFOFOF AAAAAUDITED FINUDITED FINUDITED FINUDITED FINUDITED FINANCIAL RESUANCIAL RESUANCIAL RESUANCIAL RESUANCIAL RESULLLLLTSTSTSTSTS FORFORFORFORFOR THE QTHE QTHE QTHE QTHE QUUUUUARARARARARTERTERTERTERTER ANDANDANDANDAND YEARYEARYEARYEARYEAR ENDEDENDEDENDEDENDEDENDED MARMARMARMARMARCH 31,CH 31,CH 31,CH 31,CH 31, 2 0 22 0 22 0 22 0 22 0 2 33333

Part iculars

Total Income from operations
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before
tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax
(after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax
(after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period
(after tax) and Other Comprehensive
Income (after tax)]
Equity Share Capital
Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary
items) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)
Basic (Rs.)
Diluted (Rs.)

S r.
No.

1

Place : Rourkela
Date : 29th May, 2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Bloom Industries Limited

Sd/-
Akash Gupta

  Whole time Director

31.03.2023
Unaudited

31.03.2022
Audited Audited

2

3

4

5

6
7
8

432.20

39.20

39.20

34.14

34.14
664.00

0.60
0.47

1,347.44

49.99

49.99

45.50

45.50
664.00
169.44

0.69
0.69

1,359.54

49.73

49.73

44.67

44.67
664.00
123.94

0.80
0.67

475.84

27.47

27.47

23.03

23.03
664.00

0.35
0.35

236.73

9.48

9.48

9.43

9.43
664.00

0.14
0.14

�GKZâ� _leê ^ûUý _V^ Kû~ðýKâc�GKZâ� _leê ^ûUý _V^ Kû~ðýKâc�GKZâ� _leê ^ûUý _V^ Kû~ðýKâc�GKZâ� _leê ^ûUý _V^ Kû~ðýKâc�GKZâ� _leê ^ûUý _V^ Kû~ðýKâc
ÊÌ Lyðùe _ì�ðûw ^ûUK ùfûKûbòcêLú _ûAñ ^ûUý _V^ ùgâÂ cû¤cÊÌ Lyðùe _ì�ðûw ^ûUK ùfûKûbòcêLú _ûAñ ^ûUý _V^ ùgâÂ cû¤cÊÌ Lyðùe _ì�ðûw ^ûUK ùfûKûbòcêLú _ûAñ ^ûUý _V^ ùgâÂ cû¤cÊÌ Lyðùe _ì�ðûw ^ûUK ùfûKûbòcêLú _ûAñ ^ûUý _V^ ùgâÂ cû¤cÊÌ Lyðùe _ì�ðûw ^ûUK ùfûKûbòcêLú _ûAñ ^ûUý _V^ ùgâÂ cû¤c

iùPZ^ ^ûMeòK cõPe @ûMûcú \êAahð _ûAñ cù^û^úZ KcòUò MVòZiùPZ^ ^ûMeòK cõPe @ûMûcú \êAahð _ûAñ cù^û^úZ KcòUò MVòZiùPZ^ ^ûMeòK cõPe @ûMûcú \êAahð _ûAñ cù^û^úZ KcòUò MVòZiùPZ^ ^ûMeòK cõPe @ûMûcú \êAahð _ûAñ cù^û^úZ KcòUò MVòZiùPZ^ ^ûMeòK cõPe @ûMûcú \êAahð _ûAñ cù^û^úZ KcòUò MVòZ
eûCeùKfû, 29/05( ò̂._â):
iùPZ^ ^ûMeòK c*e
_eòa¡ðòZ Kû~ðýKûeòYú ùa÷VK
ùioe 3 LWÓ ba^Vûùe
@^êÂòZ ùjûA~ûAQò ö
C_ibû_Zò RMa§ê ùR^ûu
ibû_ZòZß iû]ûeY iõ_û\K _ò
_ò eûdu @ûaûjKZß Z[û
C_ù\Áû @bd Kêcûe \ûi u
C_iÚòZòùe @ûi«û 2023-24
I 2024-25 _ûAñ C_iÚòZ
ibý u \ßûeû GK cù^û^úZ
KcòUò MV^Keû~ûA[ôfû ö Gjò
@aieùe ^acaûhðòùKû�ae
@ûd I aýd jòiûa ij @ûMûcú
\êAahð _ûAñ _* iìZâú Kû~ðýKâc
iõ_Kðùe @ûùfûP^û
Keû~ûA[ôfûö _õPiìZâú
Kû~ðýKâc ~[û (1) ZûkùPe
aòckû MW ùek_[Kê _ì�ðûw
KeY Keòaû,(2)a§cê�û
Vûùe ùefùIß WòbòR^
_âZòÂû,(3) eûCeùKfû ùe
@ûAUò jaþ _âZ òÂû, (4)
eûCeùKfû aòcû^ùK¦â Kê
iõ_ì�ð Keò Gdûeù_ûUð @[eòUò
@ þ̀ A�ò@û \ßûeû iaê\ò̂ aòcû^
PkûPk KeûAaû( 5)
_â]û^cªúu ^òaðûP^ú _âZògéZò
@^ê~ûdú eûCeùKfû iê_e
ùÆiûfòÁ ji_òUûfþ Kê
ùcWòKûf KùfR I ùK¦â
ieKûeu \ßûeû _eòPûk^û
Keû~ûC ùaûfò \ûaò ejòQò ö

ùZYê ^ìZ^ KcòUò cû¤cùe
C_ùeûq 5 Uò \ûaò _ìeY
Keòaû _ûAñ ùPÁû Keû~òa
ùaûfò cõP Ze`eê Kêjû~ûAQò
ö ùZùa cù^û^úZ KcòUòùe
C_ù\Áû bûùa _âZòÂûZû Z[û
_âûq^ ùK¦âcªú \òfäú_ eûd,
Wûqe `Kúe PeY ùjûZû ,
aùYA aò]ûdK flàY cê�û,
aòecòZâ_êe aò]ûdK gue
Ieûc, _âûq^ aò]ûdK eaò
ù\jêeú, _âûq^ aò]ûdK _âbûZ
cjû_ûZâ, Aõ @bd Kêcûe
\ûi, Wûqe ùMû_a§ê
ak,WûqeC� cPeY ùR^û,
Aõ C� c Kêcûe iûcf,
_âù`ie ùfû_cê\âû cjû«ò, Aõ
ùMû_ú^û[ _�^ûdK,
aò¾êPeY cjû«ò,Wü _úZaûi
cògâ, @ûA^Rúaú @ùgûK
Kêcûe \ûi, ùMøeúgue
@MâIßûf, iZý_â òd cjû«ò,
bûeZ bìhY cjû«ò, eûcP¦â

^ûdK, Wü ù\ùa¦â^û[
ùaùjeû _âcêL [ôaûùaùk
ibû_Zò bûùa Aõ aòck Kêcûe
aògò,Kû~ðýKûeú ibû_Zò bûùa
RMa§ê ùR^û, C_ibû_Zò
bûùa iaðgâú Cù_¦â Kêcûe
^ûdK, eûcP¦â iûjê, bùag
P¦â iûjê, Pò� e¬^ \ûi, Wü
Kòùgûeú \ûg, Wü CcûKû«
_�û, @ld Kêcûe \ûi, Wü
iêc^ \� , aòKâcP¦â @ûPû~ðý
I ^òe¬^ \ûi, iû]ûeY
iõ_û\K bûùa _ò _ò eûd ,~êMà
iû]ûeY iõ_û\K RM^Üû[
eûCZ,ij iû]ûeY iõ_û\K
eùcg P¦â ùiVú , iõ_û\K
bûùa iaðgâú @ld ùR^û,
gû«^ê Kêcûe cê\ûfò, aòRd
Kêcûe aeûk, ^kò^ú Kû«
]e,cú^Zò ù\aZû, eùcg
P¦â cjû«ò, gg]e _ûZâ ,
Kê¬aòjûeú eûCZ (gòlK) ,
bMaû^ cjû_ûZâ ,ùKûhû¤l

bûùa Wûqe ai« Kêcûe \ûi
cêL_ûZâ bûùa Kê¬aòjûeú
eûCZ ( iû´û\òK),iûõMV^òK
iõ_û\K bûùa iaðgâú
eûRKòùgûe cògâ, iêaâZ Kêcûe
cfäòK, PKâû« ùR^û, aò¾êPeY
iûcf, \òM´e cjû«ò,
iê^ûKe ^ûdK, G ùK
Kýêùeiú, g´ê^û[ _eòWû I
e¬^ ùfuû Z[û iû]ûeY
_eòh\ ibý bûùa iaðgâú
aògß^û[ _�^ûdK, RUû]ûeú
cûSú,eNê ak,ùg÷ùk¦â Kêcûe
cjû«ò, `Kúe PeY _ûYò (
@ûA^Rúaú), _ì�ðP¦â _â]û^,
cù^ûe¬^ \ûg,eûRúa
]k,Kûùcgße ZòI ßûeú,
Ccûgue ZòIßûeú, bRjeò
\ûi, _âbûi Kêcûe eûCZ,
jéhòùKg _â]û^,cù^ûR Kêcûe
_ûZâ, @eêYû _ûZâ, cú^Zò
aògßûk, cê^û _ûZâ, jûWòaõ]ê
cjû_ûZâ, aé¦ûa^ cjû«ò,

_û[ðiûe[ú cjû_ûZâ,Aõ beZ
P¦â \ûi,beZ P¦â _eòWû,
jeòje ùaùjeû, baû^ú
Kaò,ùK÷kûg P¦â
iûaZ,\ú^a§ê ùbûk,\ú^a§ê
^ûdK, iêùe¦â Kêcûe \ûg,
@eaò¦ \ûi, @eêY Kêcûe
Kêgk,iiàòZû _â]û^, _âù\ûh
Kêcûe cjû«ò, @cìfý PeY
aeûk, Wü iêaûi P¦â ùfuû,
iêc« acðû, ùMû\ûaeúg
gZ_[ú, iêc« Kêcûe
C_û¤ûd I gévkû KcòUòe
@¤l ^ òZý û^¦ a òg ß ûk
cù^û^úZ ùjûAQ«ò ùaûfò
cõP Ze`eê Kêjû~ûAQò ö
Gj ò @aieùe _â ûe¸ùe
i\iý @^ òe ê¡ ^ûdK I
bûeZú \ûiu aòùdûMùe
GK cò^ òU ^úea _â û[ ð^û
Keû~ûA[ ôfû ö ùghùe
iû]ûeY iµû\K gâú eûd
]^ýaû\ @_ðY Keò[ôùf ö

eûCeùKfû, 29/05 ( ò̂._â):
24ùMûUò û̂Uýû̂ êÂû̂ ù^AMVòZ
�GKZâ� eûCeùKfû _leê GK
ÊZª Kû~ðýKâc ^ûUý _V^
MZKûfò iõ¤ûùe ùQ�
Kùfû^úiÚòZ ùMû_a§ê
_ûVMûeùe@ ê̂ÂòZùjûA~ûAQòö
GjûKê ùiaû^òaé� _âgûi^òK
@]ôKûeú Z[û iõÄéZò aûhûe\
cùj¦â Kêcûe _�^ûdK _â\ú_
_â{ßk^ Keò C\þNûU^
Keò[ôùfö ^ûUý _V^ _ìaðeê
GK iõlò¯ icûùeûj @^êÂòZ
ùjûA[ôfûö �GKZâ�e iû]ûeY
iõ_û\K Êù\g ^ûdK
@^êÂû^e @ûbòcêLý iõ_Kðùe
a�ð^û Keò[ôaû ùaùk
Kû~ðýKûeú ibû_Zò @ûùfûK
ùaûh @Zò[ô _eòPd I ÊûMZ
bûhY ù\A[ôùfö ibû_Zò
eûRúa _ûYò G[ôùe @¤lZû

Keò ^ûUý _V^@ûcije_ûAñ
GK ^ìZ^ Kû~ðýKâc ùaûfò
Kjò[ôùfö ÊÌ aýdùe _ì�ðûw
^ûUK ùfûKûbòcêLú _ûAñ ^ûUý
_V^ GK ùgâÂ cû¤c Gaõ
Gjû \ßûeû aògòÁ
^ûUýKûecû^ue bf bf
^ûUKMêWòKê \gðK gêYòaûe
iêù~ûM_ûA[û«ò ùaûfò gâú _ûYò
Kjò[ôùfö Gjò ^ûUý _V^ùe
Wü iõRd Kêcûe jûZúu \ßûeû

7 _êeêh I 1 Èú PeòZâKê ù^A
ePòZ I ò̂ù�ðgòZ ^ûUK �aòRêkò
Pêfû�Kê Wü jûZú ^òùR _V^
Keò[ôùfö Gjû_ùe _fäa
Pû�ûRðúu \ßûeû 3 _êeêh I 2
Èú PeòZâu ù^A ePòZ I
^òù�ðgòZ ^ûUK �@fäò ù`eòQò
Kò?�Kê aòbò̂ Ü PeòZâ _ûAñ ~[û
@fäú-@ûWùbûùKûU ùiKþ
cjKêcþ @fäú, ^êeþ-gâú_�ðû
Pû�Rðú (ZòZòfò), @`Zûbþ-

bû^ê _â]û^, @ûfûc-egàú
ecY \ûi I @ûiêiÚ ùQûU Sò@
-ùiû^û ed ^ûUý _V^
Keò[ôùfö ^ûUK _V^C_ùe
�GKZâ�e @^ýZc C_ù\Áû
Wü Ké_ûiò§ê ^ûdK I ^kò^ú
^òjûe ^ûdKu iùcZ _âKûg
iûjûYú, _gê_Zò^û[ Pû�ûRðú,
Aõ ^aN^iûjê, iêKû« Lê� ò@û,
K^K fZû \ûi _âcêL cZûcZ
eLô Gjû @Zý« Rúa« I
PòZûKhðK ùaûfò Kjòaû ij
^ûUKe aòbò^Ü PeòZâ ^òcù«

bò^Ü bò^Ü @bòù^Zû I @bòù^Zâú
^ûUý _V^ Kùf Gjû \gðKu
\ßûeû @]ôK MâjYúd
ùjûA_ûeòa ùaûfò Kjò[ôùfö
Gjò @aieùe cùj¦â Kêcûe
_�^ûdKuê Wü Ké_ûiò§ê
^ûdK, Wü iõRd Kêcûe
jûZúuê ^kò^ú ^òjûe ^ûdK I
_fäb Pû�ûRðúuê Aõ ^aN^
iûjêu \ßûeû iõa¡ò ðZ
Keû~ûA[ôfûö Gjò
Kû~ðýKâcùe �GKZâ� ij
@ ê̂aõ]ôZ aòbò̂ Ü ^ûUýû ê̂Âû^e
KcðK� ðû, i\iý I i\iýûu
iùcZ aòbò^ Ü iûjòZý I
iûcûRòK @ ê̂Âû^e Kkû ê̂eûMú
aògòÁ aýqòcûù^ ù~ûM
ù\A[ôùfö C_ibû_Zò
eùcg P¦â cjû«ò ]^ýaû\
@_ðY Keò[ôùföiì~ðýegàú \ûi
I iùeûR gvê@û Kû~ðýKâc
_eòPûk^ûùe ijù~ûM
Keò[ôùfö

RÁòi Pò� e¬^ \ûiuê i´¡ð̂ ûRÁòi Pò� e¬^ \ûiuê i´¡ð̂ ûRÁòi Pò� e¬^ \ûiuê i´¡ð̂ ûRÁòi Pò� e¬^ \ûiuê i´¡ð̂ ûRÁòi Pò� e¬^ \ûiuê i´¡ð̂ û
eûCeùKfû, 29/05( ò̂._â):
GK\û eûCeùKfû ijeùe
_òfû\ò̂ KûUò[ôaû _ùe IKòfûZò
Keò[ôaû jûAùKûUðe aòPûe_Zò
Pò� e¬^ \ûg I Zûu _^ôú
@bò°û \ûg eûCeùKfû MÉ
@aieùe ùjûùUf eû]ôKû

eòùR è̂ò Vûùe ùeûUûeú Käa @ þ̀
eûCeùKfû ùiõUâûf Ze`eê
aò_êk i´¡ð^û mû_^
Keû~ûA[ôfû ö Gjò @aieùe
Cbd \µZò RM\ûiÚ òZ
cû^aùiaû i\^Kê ~ûA
ùiVûùe [ôaû @ù«aûiúu
bfc¦aêSòaû ùicû^uc¤ùe
còÁû Ü̂ aõU^Keò[ôùföGjûij
GK MâûA�e @ûgâcKê _â\û^
Keò[ôùf ö iìP^ûù~ûMý ù~
RÁòi \ûgu _òZû eNê̂ û[ \ûg
eûCeùKfûùeeûRýieKûeu
_\iÚ @]ôKûeú [ôaû ùaùk gâú
\ûgu QûZâ Rúa^ eûCeùKfû
I _ùe @ûA^ ùe iàûZK _ùe
aeòÂ @ûA^Rúaú ùMûa¡ð^
_ìRûeúu ò̂KUùe_âûoòiþ @ûe¸
Keò[ôùf ö Gjò icdùe ùi
@ûA^ _eûcgð\ûZû bûùa

eûCeùKfû AÆûZ KûeLû^û ,
IiòGf, MéjiÚú, eû]ôKû eòùR è̂ò
Z[û ajê @^êÂû^ùe Kû~ðý
Keò[ôùföùijò_eò @bò°û ÊMðZ
_ìRûeúuK^ýû ùjûA[ôaû ùaùk
RùY jò¦ú KadòZâú bûùa
RYûgêYû ö i´¡ð̂ û _âZýê� eùe

RÁòi \ûg eûCeùKfû Kê ÊZª
I jé\de ije ùaûfò
Kjò[ôaûùaùk ijee aòKûg
_ûAñ KòQò ÊZª _âÉûa ù\A[ôùf
öGjò @aieùeKaò Kê¬aòjûeú
eûCZ KòQò KaòZû _ûV
Keò[ôfûùaùk aeòÂ iû´û\òK
eûRû cjû«ò Zûu _êÉKKê @Zò[ôuê
_â\û^ Keò[ôùf ö Gjò
Kû~ðýKâcùeùeûUûeú@û̂ iaðgâú
eaò \ûi, Wü Kòùgûeú
\ûg,@a\êf ifûc, @^ê_c
Mê̄ û,MúZû \ûi, eêaò̂ û ifûc,
iàòZû @û[ùe, @ûe KòeY,
_eùbR@ùeûeû,aòKûg_ûù�,
c^ùcûj^ ùMûduû, ^ùe¦â
ùKWò@û, bMaû^ _Zò,@ld
]k, _úZaûi _â]û^, _âKûg
_ûXú,@ùgûK bAñgû, iì~ðý
_ûXú _âcêL C_iÚòZ [ôùf ö

bò^Ülcu _ûAñ aûiMéj iûZi_^bò^Ülcu _ûAñ aûiMéj iûZi_^bò^Ülcu _ûAñ aûiMéj iûZi_^bò^Ülcu _ûAñ aûiMéj iûZi_^bò^Ülcu _ûAñ aûiMéj iûZi_^
eûCeùKfû, 29/05 ( ò̂._â):
eûCeùKfû ù_øe_ûkòKûe
cjû^Me ò̂Mcùe _eòYZ ùjaû
ijòZ ùfûKuê aûiMéj ùiaû _ûAñ
ajê ù~ûR^û ùjûAQòö Kò« ê
bò^Ülcu _ûAñ ieKûeú ù~ûR^û
iûZi_^ _ûfUòQ òö
CùfäLù~ûMý 2011 R^MY^û
@^ê~ûdú bò^ Ülcu iõLýû
icê\ûd ùfûKiõLýûe3_âZògZö
ùiùZùaùk 1995 bò^Ülc
@ûA^ @^ê~ûdú 7 _âKûeû
bò^Ülcuê PòjÜU Keû~ûA[ôfûö
cûZâ 2016 bò^Ülcu @]ôKûe I
@ûA^ùe @ûC 14 _âKûee
bò^Ülcuê @[ðûZþ ùcûU icê\ûd
21 _âRûZòe bò^Ülcuê PòjÜU
Keò ùicû^ue @]ôKûe ùiaû
I ia ê ùlZ âùe ùicû^u ê
icû^ i êù~ûM I icû^
@õgM âjYùe bûM ù\aû
CùfäL ejòQòö bò^Ülccû^uê
icûRe cêLý ùiâûZùe iûcòf
Ke òa û flýùe Gj òia ê
_\ùl_ ^ò@û~ûAQòö 2021
R^MY^û ùjûA[ôùf iê¡û aògß
ÊûiÚý iõMV^e iùbð @^êiûùe
a� ðcû^ 10 _âZ ògZeê 12

_âZògZ ùjCQ«ò bò^Ülcö bò^Ülccûù^ @ûc icûRe GK @wö
Gcû^u C^ÜZò aò^û icûRe C^ÜZò @i¸aö ùi[ô_ûAñ ùK¦â
ieKûe I eûRý ieKûe aòbò^Ü ùlZâ Z[û _ûV_Xÿûùe bò^Ülcu
_ûAñ 5 _âZògZ, PûKòeò I [A[û^ùe 4 I aòbò^Ü ù~ûR^ûùe ~[û
_â]û^cªú @ûaûiòK ù~ûR^ûùe c¤ 5 _âZògZ iõelYe aýaiÚû
Keû~ûAQòö Kò«ê ùicû^u _ûAñ Pûfò[ôaû iõelY aýaiÚû VòKþ
bûùa Kû~ðýKûeú ùjC^ûjóö Gjûe Rßk« C\ûjeY bûùa
eûCeûùKfû cjû^Me ^òMcKê ^ò@û~ûA_ûùeö


